

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 4603/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2022 in BA No. 13552/2021 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAM BINOD PRASAD SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta Rai, AOR
Ms. Nandani Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sairica S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted till 04th November, 2022, to file the same.

List the matter on 10th November, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR